

#### OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR

#### **NOTICE OF AWARD**

0 4 MAR 2014

MR. DOMINGO ANG VALENCIA

Proprietor
ANG CHING HUAN & SONS
RESOURCE PHIL. INC.
No. 1 P. Aquino Street, Letre
Tugatog, Malabon City

Dear Mr. Valencia;

This is to notify you that your Bid dated <u>February 17, 2014</u> for the execution of <u>Ang Ching Huan & Sons Resource Phil. Inc.</u>, for the contract <u>Supply and Delivery of Materials and Supplies for the Flood Control Program</u>, with Contract Price equivalent to <u>One Million Seven Hundred Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Two Pesos and <u>Sixty-One Centavos</u> (<u>P1,702,952.61</u>), as corrected and modified in accordance to Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted.</u>

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

HON. ANTOLIN A. ORETA III

City Mayor

Conforme:

Name of Representative of Bidder:

Authorized Signature:

Date: U 4 MAR 2



#### OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR

#### **NOTICE OF AWARD**

8 4 MAR 2014

MR. RENE G. MACASPAC

Proprietor
R. G. MACASPAC CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING CONSULTANT
Rm. 8, OEG Bldg., 975 Paco
Obando, Bulacan

Dear Mr. Macaspac;

This is to notify you that your Bid dated <u>February 21, 2014</u> for the execution of <u>R. G. Macaspac</u> <u>Construction and Engineering Consultant</u>, for the contract <u>Repair/Rehabilitation of Comfort Room, located at Maysilo Elementary School, Brgy. Maysilo, City of Malabon, with Contract Price equivalent to <u>Six Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Thirteen Pesos and Seventy-One Centavos (<u>P639,713.71</u>), as corrected and modified in accordance to Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted.</u></u>

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

HON. ANTOLIN A. ORETA III

City Mayor

Conforme:

Name of Representative of Bidder:

Authorized Signature:

Date: U 4



## OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR

#### NOTICE OF AWARD

1 4 MAR 2014

MR. EFREN L. QUIDILLA Managing Director PHILCOPY CORPORATION 793 J. P. Rizal St. Makati City

Dear Mr. Quidilla,

This is to notify you that your Bid dated March 4, 2014 for the execution of Philopy Corporation, for the contract Supply and Delivery of Digital Copying Machines for Various Offices of the City Government of Malabon, with Contract Price equivalent to Five Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Four Pesos (P566,944.00), as corrected and modified in accordance to Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

HON. ANTOLIN A. ORETA III

Auth A Sute

City Mayor

Conforme:

Name of Representative of Bidder: 1644 CANAMO 6
Authorized Signature:

Date:



## **NOTICE OF AWARD**

2 5 MAR 2014

MS. MAURA A. VILLARUZ Proprietor **JMED TRADING** 16 J. Pascual Street Tangos, Navotas City

Dear Ms. Villaruz,

This is to notify you that your Bid dated March 12, 2014 for the execution of JMED TRADING, for the contract Supply and Delivery of Medicines and Medical/Dental/Laboratory/Radiology Supplies for the Pagamutang Bayan ng Malabon, with Contract Price equivalent to One Million Twenty-One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Eight Pesos and Seventy-Five Centavos (P1,021,378.75), as corrected and modified in accordance to Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

HON. ANTOLIN A. ORETA III

luth A Gulo

City Mayor

Conforme:

Name of Representative of Bidder: hn. have A. Villary
Authorized Signature:



### **NOTICE OF AWARD**

08 APR 2014

MR. JOSE DY SEE Owner/General Manager SEE MANUFACTURING CONTRACTOR 140 Aurora Boulevard San Juan City

Dear Mr. See,

This is to notify you that your Bid dated March 13, 2014 for the execution of SEE MANUFACTURING CONTRACTOR, for the contract Supply and Delivery of Furniture and Fixtures for Various Offices of the City Government of Malabon, with Contract Price equivalent to Seven Hundred Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Four Pesos (<u>P711,774.00</u>), as corrected and modified in accordance to Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

HON. ANTOLIN A. ORETA III

buth A Ach

City Mayor of 18

Conforme:

Name of Representative of Bidder: RM-21
Authorized Signature: Auth

Date: 100 11, 2014



# **NOTICE OF AWARD**

0 9 APR 2014

MR. CHRISTIAN JOHN C. RODRIGUEZ

Manager FIRECOACH TRADING 46 Don Basilio Bautista St. Dampalit, Malabon City

Dear Mr. Rodriguez,

This is to notify you that your Bid dated <u>March 26, 2014</u> for the execution of <u>FIRECOACH TRADING</u>, for the contract <u>Supply and Delivery of Multi Cab for the Malabon City Animal Pound</u>, with Contract Price equivalent to <u>Four Hundred Thousand Pesos (P400,000.00)</u>, as corrected and modified in accordance to Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

HON. ANTOLIN A. ORETA III

City Mayor . 18

Conforme:

Name of Representative of Bidder:

Authorized Signature:



## **NOTICE OF AWARD**

08 APR 2014

MS. MARILOU C. DELA PEÑA Proprietor M. DELA PEÑA TRADING 27 Gonzales St., Caloocan City

Dear Ms. dela Peña,

This is to notify you that your Bid dated <u>March 26, 2014</u> for the execution of <u>M. DELA PEÑA TRADING</u>, for the contract <u>Supply and Delivery of Various Forms</u>, <u>Stickers and Plates for the Project "Annual Registration for Motorized and Pedicab Vehicles"</u>, with Contract Price equivalent to <u>Six Hundred Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Two Pesos and Seventy Centavos (P612,492.70)</u>, as corrected and modified in accordance to Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

HON. ANTOLIN A. ORETA III

City Mayor

Conforme:

Name of Representative of Bidder: Maulon C. dula Peña Authorized Signature: Malla Peña

Date: 10 APR 2014



#### **NOTICE OF AWARD**

08 APR 2014

MR. RENE G. MACASPAC Proprietor R. G. MACASPAC CONSTRUCTION AND **ENGINEERING CONSULTANT** Rm. 8, OEG Bldg., 975 Paco Obando, Bulacan

Dear Mr. Macaspac;

This is to notify you that your Bid dated March 27, 2014 for the execution of R. G. Macaspac Construction and Engineering Consultant, for the contract Repair/Maintenance of Lobby, Comfort & Shower Rooms, Exit Doors and Ramp located at Oreta Sports Center, Brgy. San Agustin, City of Malabon, with Contract Price equivalent to Three Hundred Fifteen Thousand Nine Hundred Fifteen Pesos and Seventeen Centavos (₽315,915.17), as corrected and modified in accordance to Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

HON. ANTOLIN A. ORETA III

Juth & Glob

City Mayor

Conforme:

Name of Representative of Bidder:

Authorized Signature: Date: 1 APR 2